P97000101372

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Susan Arguson
Anvised to make
CORP Mame (Add =)
w p Multine (How)
L
Office Use Only
Amina
(a 1.24.07
$ \rangle$ $ \cdot\rangle$ $ \cdot\rangle$

ţ



01/24/07--01010--003 **35.00

7 JAN 24 PH 3: 51

Kimberly A. Gilmour, P.A. Attorney at Law
Florida Supreme Court Certified Civil Mediator Florida Supreme Court Certified Arbitrator

٠.

4179 Davie Road – Suite 101 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314 Telephone: (954) 584-6460 Facsimile: (954) 327-1555 email: <u>Gilmourlaw@aol.com</u>

January 9, 2007

44

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Westhorp and Associates, Inc.

Document Number: P97000101372

Enclosed is the Articles of Amendment and the fee of \$35.00 is submitted. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kimberly A. Gilmour, Esq. Kimberly A. Gilmour, P.A. 4179 Davie Road, Suite 101 Davie, FL 33314

For further information concerning this matter, please call Kimberly A. Gilmour at (954) 584-6460.

Very truly yours,

Kímberly A. Gilmour

For the Firm

KAG:sdj Encl.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WESTHORP & ASSOCIATES, INC. DOCUMENT NUMBER: P97000101372

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendments to its Articles of Incorporation:

Article II, Article IV and Article V which lists the address of the Corporation are all amended to reflect the new address of 9499 N.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 207, Miami Shores, Florida, 33138.

Article III is amended to reflect a change in the number of shares of stock as follows: The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 100,000.

The date of each amendment adoption is December 4, 2006 and the effective date is December 4, 2006.

The amendments were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendments by the shareholders were sufficient for approval.

Signature

Brenda J. Westhorp President and Shareholder



. •